
Washakie County Memorial Hospital – Worland, WY
Invitation to Bid

Hospital Expansion and Renovation – BP#6 seeking bids for IT 
Equipment, Konica Minolta Printers, Medical Barcode Scan-
ners, PC/Wall Mounts, HUGS Server Equipment, HUGS System, 
Helmer Refrigerator Equipment, Interior Building Signage.

Banner Health is soliciting bids for specific hospital equipment and ser-
vices listed above to be purchased in connection with the following proj-
ect:

Expansion and Renovation – The 25,500 sf expansion areas in-
clude a new patient room wing, surgery wing, emergency room 
entrance and modification to the front entry.  The 27,000 sf 
interior renovation includes modifications to the emergency 
department, pharmacy, lab, administration and front entry.

Banner Health will receive sealed bids at Washakie Medical Center, 400 
S. 15th Street, Worland, WY 82401 until 3:00 p.m. Mountain Time on 
Tuesday, July 26, 2016.  Bids received after that time will not be ac-
cepted.  A public bid opening will be held at the Washakie County Memo-
rial Hospital at 3:00 p.m. Mountain Time on Tuesday, July 26, 2016.  In 
addition to bid pricing, subcontractor selection will also be based on the 
bidder’s ability to meet specific criteria.  The specific criteria will be set 
forth in the bid packages.

Qualified Contractors shall provide proof of residency with their Bid to 
be eligible for the five percent Wyoming in-state preference.  Preference 
is hereby given to materials, supplies, agricultural products, equipment, 
machinery and provisions produced, manufactured or grown in Wyoming 
or supplied by a resident of the state, quality being equal to articles of-
fered by the competitors outside the state.  Attention is specifically called 
to Sections 16-6-101 through 16-6-121 and 16-6-701 through 16-6-708 
of the Wyoming Statutes and it is the Bidder’s responsibility to comply 
therewith.  

Subcontractors and material suppliers may obtain bid packages and 
specifications by contacting Brad McCaslin, Project Manager for Banner 
Health Development and Construction, (308) 672-1719 (mobile) or Brad.
McCaslin@bannerhealth.com.  Bids must be submitted on the bid form 
provided by Banner Health.

June 29, July 6, 2016

PUBLIC NOTICE


